



For more information, contact: Tracy Coughlin | *Marketing Director* <u>Marina Holdings LLC</u> 207-846-9050 | <u>Tracy@ybyboats.com</u>

Steve Arnold elected to Board of Directors for Association of Marina Industries

February 22, 2022 | Yarmouth, ME – Marina Holdings LLC is proud to announce that owner Steve Arnold has been elected to the Board of Directors for the Association of Marina Industries (AMI). AMI is a non-profit membership organization dedicated exclusively to serving the needs of the marina industry. An independent voice, AMI works to address regulatory issues and all related legislation for the marina industry on the national level. The organization also offers direct access to innovative and cost-saving business solutions, educational services, regularly updated news and publications, and research results. AMI's Training Institute is the global leader in training and certification for marina professionals.

"I'm honored to and excited to take on this role," noted Steve Arnold. "I have great respect for this organization and look forward to working with the other board members to help AMI reach its strategic goals."

"AMI is looking forward to adding Steve's valued perspective to the board," stated AMI Membership & Training Coordinator, Merritt Alves. "His broad knowledge and wide range experience will be an asset."

About Marina Holdings

Marina Holdings' family of businesses consist of Yarmouth Boat Yard, Moose Landing Marina, and Freedom Boat Club of Maine. Whether customers want to rent, own, or become a boat club member, Marina Holdings can help.

Recognized as top marine facilities in the country, Yarmouth Boat Yard and Moose Landing Marina are Five Star Certified and a Top 100 Dealers, ranking #9 in North America in 2021. They strive to deliver above the competition by providing exceptional accommodations in their marinas and impeccable customer service from sales to service to storage and transport.

Freedom Boat Club of Maine offers an affordable alternative to boat ownership. Club members enjoy maintenance-free boating and unlimited access to fleets of new model year boats at five locations in Maine plus 320+ locations across the U.S., Canada, and Europe at no extra charge. With no repair or cleaning concerns, boaters can just enjoy creating lifelong memories on the water with their family and friends.

For more information on Marina Holdings family of boating industry businesses, visit www.MarinaHoldingLLC.com.

For more information on the Association of Marina Industries, visit https://marinaassociation.org.

Marina Holdings LLC Meeting All Your Boating Needs

